

# INVITATION TO THE ANNUAL PARISH

## ASSEMBLY

The Annual Parish Assembly of the Armenian Church of Our Saviour, Worcester, Ma. will be held on Sunday, January 30, 1983 immediately following Church services in the Church Hall. Members present at the meeting will constitute a quorum - By Laws, Article 18.

## A G E N D A

1. Election of officers of the Assembly
2. Adoption of the Agenda
3. Reading of the minutes of previous Assembly
4. Report of Pastor
5. Report of the Parish Council
6. Report of the Auditing Committee
7. Reports of all Organizations
8. Approval of proposed 1983 Budget
9. Report on Parish House Study
10. Introduction of Stewardship Program
11. Major Fund Raising Project
12. New Business

Please bear in mind that on voting day, the Nominating Committee will issue the official ballots on white paper to those members who are in good standing.

## PARISH COUNCIL

Very Rev. Father Yeznig Balian  
President

Marion Aharonian  
Secretary

Zarvin Kasparian  
Chairman

---

Mailed:

January 20, 1983

ՀՆՏՐՈՂԱԿԱՆ ԿԱՆՈՆՆԵՐ

---

- 1.- Զուգարկուհի պիտի բացուի Կիրակի, Յունուար 30, 1983, ժամը 11:15-ին եւ պիտի փակուի կէսօրուայ 12:30-ին:
- 2.- Այն անձերը որ 18 տարեկան եւ աւելի են, կրնան մասնակցիլ ծխական ժողովներուն եւ քուէարկել, պայմանաւ որ առնուազն վեց ամիս անցած ըլլայ իրենց անդամակցութենէն եւ իրենց 1982-ի տուրքը վճարած ըլլան:
- 3.- Եթէ մէկու մը անունը տրատու անդամներու ցանկին մէջ չերեւիր, կրնայ ծխական Խորհուրդին դիմել իր քուէարկելու իրաւունքին առնչութեամբ:
- 4.- Զուգարկուհի միայն անձամբ կարելի է տալ:
- 5.- Բոլոր անդամները պէտք է հեռանան քուէարկութեան վայրէն իրենց քուէները տալէ ետք:

---

ՀՆՏՐՈՂԱԿԱՆ ՅԱՆՉՆԱԽՈՒՄԲ

---

Կարապետ Շարիկեան - Ատենապետ  
Ռօզ Ասլանեան  
Ալիս Փափագեան  
Աննա Փոկարեան  
Ռօզաննա Սօղիկեան

---

ԾԽԱԿԱՆ ԺՈՂՈՎԻ ԺԱՄԱՆԱԿԱՑՈՅՑ  
11:15 - 12:30 Զուգարկութիւն  
12:30 - 1:00 Ծաշ  
1:00- Բացում ծխական ժողովի

## RULES FOR VOTING

1. Voting will start on Sunday, January 30, 1983 at 11:15 a.m. and will be closed at 12:30 p.m.
2. All persons 18 years or over, may participate in assemblies of the Parish and may vote provided that at least six months have elapsed since the date of their registration as members of the Parish and their 1982 dues have been paid.
3. Any person whose name does not appear on the voting list should consult the Parish Council as to eligibility.
4. All persons voting will do so in person. NO absentee ballots will be honored.
5. During voting hours, all candidates and parishioners are requested to leave the voting area after they have cast their individual ballots.

---

## NOMINATING COMMITTEE

Charles Sharigian      Chairperson  
Rose Aslanian  
Alice Papazian  
Anne Pogharian  
Rosanna Sogigian

---

## ELECTION DAY TIMETABLE

11:15	-	12:30	Balloting
12:30	-	1:00	Lunch
1:00	-		Assembly Convenes

ՀՐԱԽԷՐ ՏԱՐԵԿԱՆ ԾԽԱԿԱՆ ԺՈՂՈՎԻ

Ուստրի Սուրբ Փրկիչ Եկեղեցւոյ Տարեկան  
Ժխական Անդամական Ժողովը տեղի պիտի ունենայ  
Կիրակի, Յունուար 30, 1983-ին. Եկեղեցական  
արարողութիւններէն անմիջապէս ետք եկեղեցւոյ  
սրահին մէջ: Բոլոր անդամներ կը հրաւիրուին  
Ներկայ ըլլալու եւ մասնակցելու այս ժողովին:

ՕՐԱԿԱՐԳ

1. Ընտրութիւն ծխական ժողովին Դիւանի
2. Որդեգրում ժողովի Օրակարգի
3. Ընթերցում նախորդ ժողովի Ատենագրութեան
4. Տեղեկագիր Հոգեւոր Հովիւի
5. Տեղեկագիր ծխական Խորհուրդի
6. Տեղեկագիր Հաշուեքննիչ Յանձնախումբի
7. Տեղեկագիր Եկեղեցւոյս ենթակայ բոլոր  
Մարմիններուն
8. Կաւերացում 1983 տարուան Պիտճէին
9. Տեղեկագիր ծխատունի կացութեան մասին
10. ներկայացում ``Տնտեսութեան`` ծրագրի
11. նկատառում եկամտաբեր յայտագիրներու
12. նոր Հարցեր

ԾԱՆՕԹ.- Զուէարկութեան օրը Ընտրողական  
Յանձնախումբը տրատու անդամներուն պիտի  
տայ պաշտօնական քուէթուղթը, իրենց  
քուէները արժանագրելու համար:

Ի դիմաց ծխական Խորհուրդոյ՝

Եզնիկ Արեղայ Պալեան  
Նախագահ

Մէրերն Ահարոնեան  
Ատենագրուհի

Ջաւէն Գասպարեան  
Ատենագետ

Առաքում

Հուն. 20, 1983